#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM762775

THE WAR THE	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
---	------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blaschak Coal Corp.		04/22/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blaschak Anthracite Corporation
Street Address:	166 W. Centre St., PO Box 12, Route 54
City:	Mahanoy City
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17948
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1311914	SAINT NICHOLAS MAHANOY CITY, PA.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412-454-5079 Phone:

Email: kim.petrolo@troutman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Troutman Pepper

Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Kim Petrolo

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137181.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Petrolo
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Petrolo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark recordation cover - Blaschak Name Change#page1.tif source=Trademark recordation cover - Blaschak Name Change#page2.tif source=Trademark recordation cover - Blaschak Name Change#page3.tif source=Trademark recordation cover - Blaschak Name Change#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0809

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP Suite 200, 100 Market Street P.O. Box 1181 HARRISBURG PA 17108-1181

Blaschak Anthracite Corporation

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</a> Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at <a href="https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

Entity number: 705418

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0810

Entity# : 705418 Date Filed : 05/14/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation
Name	DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)
Address	
City Suke Zip Code  City Suke Zip Code  Distance document by email to Pamela bishop@troutman.com	NACOTO CONTRACTOR CONT
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may b	uz sec
Fee: \$70	
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
The name of the corporation is:     Blaschak Coal Corp.	
The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	of venue is:
	State Zip County
St. Nicholas Mahonoy City	PA 17948 Schuylkiil
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o:	County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:	Business Corporation Law of 1933
4. The date of its incorporation: 11/22/1982 (MM/DD/YYY	YY)
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow.  The amendment shall be effective upon filing these	•
The amendment shall be effective on:  Date (MM/	·

## PA DEPT OF STATE

MAY 1 4 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0811

#### DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the sharch or § 5914(a).	nolders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
✓ The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b)	
. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of ti	he following:
✓ The amendment adopted by the corporation	
Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby	
99999009990000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
. The name of the corporation is: Blaschak An	ithractie Corporation
The amendment adopted by the corporation part hereof.	n is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
3. Check if the amendment restates the Articles	g;
The restated Articles of Incorporation sup	ersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	2
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  22 day of 420 2021  Blaschak Coal Corp.
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  22 day of 1201 2021
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  22 day of 22 2021  Blaschak Coal Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0812

Title

**RECORDED: 10/21/2022**